

Assessor's Parcel Number: N/A

Date: DECEMBER 30, 2010

Recording Requested By:

Douglas County - NV  
Karen Ellison - Recorder  
Page: 1 Of 4 Fee: 0.00  
BK-0111 PG- 0142 RPTT: 0.00



Name: EILEEN CHURCH, PUBLIC WORKS  
(RR)

Address: \_\_\_\_\_

City/State/Zip: \_\_\_\_\_

Real Property Transfer Tax: \$ N/A

CHANGE ORDER NO 7 (#2010.296)

(Title of Document)

RECEIVED

NOV 30 2010

DOUGLAS COUNTY  
PUBLIC WORKS

CHANGE ORDER

No. 7

RECEIVED

NOV 17 2010

DOUGLAS COUNTY  
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

PROJECT: Cave Rock Water System Improvements- PH I PWP-DO-2009-354

DATE OF ISSUANCE: October 29, 2010 EFFECTIVE DATE: October 29, 2010

OWNER: Douglas County Utilities

OWNER's Contract No. PWP-DO-2009-354

CONTRACTOR: Spiess Construction Co., Inc. ENGINEER: HDR Engineering Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description: Add shut off valve on the property side of the meter pit.

Reason for Change Order: Requested by Public Works.

Attachments: Copy of contractor's invoice.

2010 DEC 30 PM 3:11  
TED THORAN  
2010.12.30  
FILED

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price <u>\$651,750.00</u>	Original Contract Times Substantial Completion: <u>August 01, 2010</u> Ready for final payment: <u>September 01, 2010</u>
Net changes from previous Change Orders No. 1 to No. 6 <u>\$ 27612.84</u>	Net change from previous Change Orders No. 1 to No. 6 <u>0 days</u>
Contract Price prior to this Change Order <u>\$685,262.84</u>	Contract Times prior to this Change Order Substantial Completion: <u>August 01, 2010</u> Ready for final payment: <u>September 01, 2010</u>
Net Increase of this Change Order <u>\$5,197.50</u>	Net Increase of this Change Order <u>0 days</u>
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders <u>\$690,460.34</u>	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders Substantial Completion: <u>August 01, 2010</u> Ready for final payment: <u>September 01, 2010</u>

RECOMMENDED:  
By: [Signature]  
Engineer (Authorized Signature)

APPROVED:  
By: [Signature]  
Owner (Authorized Signature)

ACCEPTED:  
By: [Signature]  
Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Date: 11-10-10

Date: 12/1/10

Date: 11-15-10

0776289 Page: 2 OF 4 BK- 0111 PG- 143 01/03/2011

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT PRICE	PREVIOUS ESTIMATES		THIS ESTIMATE		TOTAL TO DATE	
			%	AMOUNT	%	AMOUNT	%	AMOUNT
1045	DbI Meter Pits 2 each @ \$2350.00	4,700.00	7 ea	16,450.00	0	0.00	7	16,450.00
1055	Hwy 50 Crossing Piping	35,500.00	100%	35,500.00	0	0.00	100%	35,500.00
1060	8" Gate Valves	22,400.00	14 ea	19,600.00	3 ea	4,200.00	17 ea	23,800.00
1075	Lake Pump Installation	14,000.00	100%	14,000.00	0	0.00	100%	14,000.00
1080	Lake Piping Modifications	34,170.00	100%	34,170.00	0	0.00	100%	34,170.00
1085	Existing Intake Pump Skid Modifications	15,790.00	100%	15,790.00	0	0.00	100%	15,790.00
1090	Traffic Control Plan	6,200.00	100%	6,200.00	0	0.00	100%	6,200.00
<b>TOTAL CONTRACT</b>		<b>395,860.00</b>						
Change Orders:								
1	Pump House Modification	2,480.00	100%	2,480.00	0	0.00	100%	2,480.00
2	Pump House Modification	6,235.99	100%	6,235.99	0	0.00	100%	6,235.99
3	Remove Slid & place PCC anchor	3,250.00	0%	0.00	100%	3,250.00	100%	3,250.00
4	Water Meter Shutoffs 18 each @ \$275.00	4,950.00	18 ea	4,950.00	0	0.00	18 ea	4,950.00
<b>TOTAL EARNED</b>				<b>392,063.49</b>		<b>16,794.50</b>		<b>408,857.99</b>
				<b>&lt; 39,206.35 &gt;</b>		<b>&lt; 1,679.45 &gt;</b>		<b>&lt; 40,885.80 &gt;</b>
				<b>&lt; 344,176.01 &gt;</b>		<b>15,115.05</b>		<b>&lt; 344,176.01 &gt;</b>

**TOTAL INVOICE AMOUNT DUE \$ 23,796.18**

PROPERTY SIDE SHOT  
 OFF VALUE PER J.W. ~~LESS~~ PREVIOUS PAYMENTS  
 AGREED PRICE \$215.00 EA  
 + GENERAL CONTR 5% EQUAL TOTAL  
 $20075 \times 18 = 519750$  CLO  
 To SPIESS



COPY

**CERTIFIED COPY**

The document to which this certificate is attached is a full, true and correct copy of the original on file and on record in my office.

DATE: Dec 30, 2010  
TTA Clerk of the 9th Judicial District Court  
of the State of Nevada, in and for the County of Douglas.

By [Signature] Deputy